shall be completed by December 1st, 2025, unless City grants a written extension of time as set 

forth in Section 2 above. 

4. Payment.  City agrees to pay, and Contractor agrees to accept as full and fair 

consideration for the performance of this Agreement, Sixty-One Thousand Four Hundred Fifteen 

Dollars ($61,415) per month, plus an hourly rate for emergency call backs (Items A1-A2; B1-B6; 

C1-C4; C6 and C7) as outlined in the Pricing Proposal Form included in Contractor’s Proposal, 

Attachment C. Contractor has no right of reimbursement for expenses under this Agreement.